Product Data Sheet
00813-0100-4733, Rev LA
Catalog 2008 - 2009 Rosemount Manifolds
Rosemount Manifolds
• Factory assembled, leak-tested, and
calibrated
• Full breadth of offering including integral,
conventional, and inline designs

(4) Only available with 316 SST materials of construction and graphite-based packing.
(5) Only allowed with both Manifold Style code T and Process Connection code F. Not allowed with Graphite-based Packing Code 2.
(6) Not available with Manifold Type codes 7, 8.
(7) Materials of construction comply with recommendations per NACE MR 0175 / ISO 1516 for sour oil field production environments.  Environmental limits
apply to certain materials.  Consult latest standard for details.  Selected materials also conform to NACE MR 0103 for sour refining environments.
(8) Not available with Graphite-Based Packing Material code 2.
Pressure-22
Product Data Sheet
00813-0100-4733, Rev LA
Catalog 2008 - 2009 Rosemount Manifolds
Rosemount 305 Integral Manifolds
Note: Shaded areas indicate configurations that are special order.
Model Product Description
0305 Integral Manifold
Code Manufacturer
R Rosemount
Code Manifold Style
C Coplanar
T Traditional
M Traditional (Rosemount 3095-compatible; DIN-compliant flange)
Code Manifold Type
2 2-valve
3 3-valve
5(1) 5-valve
6(2) 5-valve Natural Gas Metering Pattern
7(2)(3) 2-valve (per ASME B31.1[ANSI] power and piping code)
8(2)(3) 3-valve (per ASME B31.1[ANSI] power and piping code)
9(2)(3) 5-valve (per ASME B31.1[ANSI] power and piping code)
Code Materials of Construction
Body Bonnet Stem and Tip / Ball Drain/Vent
2 316 SST 316 SST 316 SST 316 SST
3(4)(5) Hastelloy C Hastelloy C Hastelloy C Hastelloy C
4(4) Monel Monel Monel Monel
Code Process Connection
A 1/4–18 NPT (Traditional manifold styles T and M)
B 1/2–14 NPT (Coplanar manifold style only)
Code Packing Material
1 PTFE
2(6) Graphite-based
Code Valve Seat
1 Integral
5 Soft delrin (only available with natural gas metering pattern)
Continued on Next Page
Pressure-23
Product Data Sheet
00813-0100-4733, Rev LA
Catalog 2008 - 2009Rosemount Manifolds
Code 305R Options
Traditional Mounting Brackets
B1 Bracket for 2-in. pipe mounting, CS bolts
B3(7) Flat bracket for 2-in. pipe mounting, CS bolts
B7 B1 bracket with series 300 SST bolts
B9(7) B3 bracket with series 300 SST bolts
BA SST B1 bracket with series 300 SST bolts
BC(7) SST B3 bracket with series 300 SST bolts
BD SST Bracket with Series 300 SST Bolts for 305RM5 Manifolds
Coplanar Options
B4 SST bracket for 2-in. pipe mount with series 300 SST bolts
Bolts
L4(8) Austenitic 316 SST bolts
L5 ASTM-A-193-B7M bolts
L8 ASTM-A-193, Class 2, Grade B8M bolts
Cleanings
P2(9) Cleaning for special services